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1. Dental Services within the Northern Corridor 

Backqround 

Within the Northern Corridor area of North Lanarkshire, a local Dental Practice had written to 
it’s current NHS patients informing them that they will no longer treat NHS patients and will 
focus solely on private dental work. 

This raised concerns about the availability of services for new NHS patients as well as 
existing patients. 

Aileen Duncan, Head of Planning and Health Improvement with the Oral Health Directorate 
of NHS Glasgow and Clyde investigated this issue and has provided the following response: 

“Most General Dental Practices (GDPs) within this area are NHS committed. The latest 
figures from PSD in Edinburgh are based on July 2007. There are 11 GDPs in this area and 
all were contacted in August 2007 with the request for an NHS appointment. 

Nine practices were able to offer NHS appointments.” 

A dentist must give patients three months notice in writing if they wish to terminate the 
continuing care arrangements. 

A list of all Local Dental Practices is available and Greater Glasgow and Clyde NHS will 
continue to monitor this situation. 

2. A Picture of Health - response to questions raised at previous LAP 

Question 1 - Councillor McGlinchey 

“When will Lanarkshire Health Board meet with both list MSPs and constituency 
MSPs together in the same room” 



Response: 

There are no current plans to hold joint meetings. Some MSPs have asked for separate 
meetings which is their right to do. 

What we do ensure is that whatever information is given to MSPs at the regular MSP 
briefings is shared with all. 

Question 2 - Councillor Goldie 

“Will the current process around APOH decision, impact on the planned transfer of 
the Thoracic Unit at Hairmyres to the Golden Jubilee Hospital”. 

Response: 

No - it will not impact at all. 

Question 3 - Councillor Murray 

“Will this process and subsequent decision impact on the planned commissioning of 
beds at the new Larbert Hospital” 

Response : 

Depending on the outcome of the decision there will be a potential impact on the cross 
boundary flow of patients to Larbert. 

If Monklands provides fully functioning emergency services then there is an expectation that 
patients will receive both planned and emergency services from this hospital. 
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